SaaS

Market Update

April 2025

Securities Products offered through
BA Securities, LLC. Member FINRA, SIPC



Recent M&A Market Snapshot

Recent Relevant News

April 2025: Cloud software leaders Atlassian, Snowflake and Workday
announced their participation in a $108 million investment round in security
startup Veza. Veza's software helps cloud Saa$ platforms manage and limit
user permissions and access to decrease risk of cyberattacks. Cybersecurity
Saa$ has been a bright spot recently in a muted VC environment for non-Al
startups, and their importance is further emphasized by the strategic
corporate involvement in this most recent investment. Read more here.

April 2025: As Al features become standard in software offerings, companies
are reevaluating their pricing strategies. The trend moves away from
premium pricing for Al capabilities toward more integrated and value-based
models, reflecting the commoditization of Al functionalities. The high
compute costs encourage usage-based pricing rather than seat-based. Read
more here.

April 2025: BetterCloud’s "State of SaaS 2025" report highlights growing
concerns over operational complexity and risk as economic uncertainty and Al
adoption exert pressure on technology investments. Companies are urged to
streamline operations and reassess spending to consolidate onto unified
platforms while navigating the evolving landscape. Read more here.

April 2025: Oracle came under fire after reportedly delaying acknowledgment
of a major cloud breach that exposed sensitive data across tens of thousands
of customer environments. The breach, which exploited a known vulnerability
in Oracle Access Manager, highlights the necessary and growing focus on
cybersecurity investment. Read more here.

1. Source: PitchBook

Select SaaS Transactions (

Date

4/30/25

4/29/25

4/29/25

4/23/25

4/21/25

4/16/25

4/16/25

4/14/25

4/10/25

4/3/25

Subsector

Gov Tech

Vertical Health
SaaS

Vertical SaaS

Data Analysis

Vertical SaaS

Al

IT SaaS

HCM SaaS

Marketing
Software

SaaS

Target Acquirer

OVISION [gerrazil

PARTMNERS

©r Persivia BN E
CHIR@HD ~/| Mainsar! Fariners
#) metaplane §3 DATADOG

e CLEARWATER

tenfusion  averviics
DTouchcast @L’ii“tln-%

- R . TURN
= SOLARWINDS RIVER

Paycor PAYCHEX

'3‘5 litrus v Vahdltﬁ

__!logility = aptean

EV ($M)

Undisclosed

$107.00

$26.00

Undisclosed

$1,500.00

$85.00

$4,440.00

$4,100.00

Undisclosed

$483.00

CONFIDENTIAL

2


https://www.cnbc.com/2025/04/28/cloud-companies-atlassian-snowflake-and-wor-bet-on-identity-startup-veza.html
https://www.maddyness.com/uk/2025/04/14/ai-is-upending-saas-pricing-for-real-this-time/
https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/state-of-saas-2025-report-reveals-operational-complexity-and-risk-concerns-as-economic-uncertainty-and-ai-apply-spending-pressure-on-technology-investments-302441868.html
https://www.securitymagazine.com/blogs/14-security-blog/post/101568-the-oracle-breach-and-the-case-for-transparent-cyber-response

Don Wanner

Director
(610) 989-8907
dwanner@falconllc.com

FALCON

Contact Us

Please reach out to us to schedule a call to
discuss this month’s market update or to
explore how we can serve your business needs.

(610) 989-8900 |

The principals of Falcon Capital Partners, LLC are registered of BA Securities, LLC. Securities and investment banking services are offered through BA Securities, LLC Member FINRA, SIPC. Falcon Capita Partners, LLC and BA Securities, LLC are separate and unaffiiated entities.



	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3

