SaaS

Market Update

April 2025

FALCON

Securities Products offered through BA Securities, LLC. Member FINRA, SIPC

Recent M&A Market Snapshot

Recent Relevant News

- April 2025: Cloud software leaders Atlassian, Snowflake and Workday announced their participation in a \$108 million investment round in security startup Veza. Veza's software helps cloud SaaS platforms manage and limit user permissions and access to decrease risk of cyber attacks. Cybersecurity SaaS has been a bright spot recently in a muted VC environment for non-Al startups, and their importance is further emphasized by the strategic corporate involvement in this most recent investment. Read more here.
- April 2025: As AI features become standard in software offerings, companies
 are reevaluating their pricing strategies. The trend moves away from
 premium pricing for AI capabilities toward more integrated and value-based
 models, reflecting the commoditization of AI functionalities. The high
 compute costs encourage usage-based pricing rather than seat-based. Read
 more here.
- April 2025: BetterCloud's "State of SaaS 2025" report highlights growing
 concerns over operational complexity and risk as economic uncertainty and Al
 adoption exert pressure on technology investments. Companies are urged to
 streamline operations and reassess spending to consolidate onto unified
 platforms while navigating the evolving landscape. Read more here.

Select SaaS Transactions (1)				
Date	Subsector	Target	Acquirer	EV (\$M)
4/30/25	Gov Tech	VISION GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS	Great Hill	Undisclosed
4/29/25	Vertical Health SaaS	Persivia	ALDRICH Capital Partners	\$107.00
4/29/25	Vertical SaaS	CHIR©HD	Mainsail Partners	\$26.00
4/23/25	Data Analysis	netaplane 🏥	DATADOG	Undisclosed
4/21/25	Vertical SaaS	enfusion	CLEARWATER ANALYTICS.	\$1,500.00
4/16/25	AI	> Touchcast	REALITY	\$85.00
4/16/25	IT SaaS	SOLARWINDS	TURN // RIVER	\$4,440.00
4/14/25	HCM SaaS	Paycor	PAYCHEX	\$4,100.00
4/10/25	Marketing Software	litmus	validity PSG	Undisclosed
4/3/25	SaaS	logility	<u>A</u> aptean	\$483.00

Source: PitchBook



Report Contributor Don Wanner Director (610) 989-8907 dwanner@falconllc.com

Contact Us

Please reach out to us to schedule a call to discuss this month's market update or to explore how we can serve your business needs.

(610) 989-8900 | info@falconllc.com

